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Fastest Times of Day 
ALL COMERS
Name Status Fastest Lap
Taylor Newton-Pratt 12.143

Ryan Fletcher 21.317

SUPER STOCK
Name Status Fastest Lap
Glen Clarke 8.655

Thomas Deelstra 9.118

David Bruce 9.707

MINI
Name Status Fastest Lap
Jeremy Wood 12.047

Shane Gunn 12.19

STOCK TOURER
Name Status Fastest Lap
James Deelstra 7.897

Thomas Deelstra 9.362

Peter Signal 9.382

Peter Brown 10.147

Mike Russell 10.175

Matt McKinnon 10.233

Michael Orme 10.664

Damian Coffey 13.807

2WD SCT
Name Status Fastest Lap
Mike Lilly 11.546

Matt McKinnon 12.116

Andy Bulloch 12.138

Hamish McKinnon 12.762



2WD TRUCK
Name Status Fastest Lap
Jeremy Wood 11.099

Shane Gunn 11.318

Andy Bulloch 11.444

Mike Russell 11.616

Dave Hodgson 12.36

Taylor Newton-Pratt 13.052

Brodie Cresswell 13.204

4WD BUGGY
Name Status Fastest Lap
Glen Clarke 10.032

Mike Lilly 10.414

Carl Acton 10.593

Dwayne Fletcher 10.739

Damian Coffey 14.48

RALLY
Name Status Fastest Lap
Taylor Newton-Pratt 9.315

Phil Cresswell 12.206

Peter Brown 12.511

Carl Acton 12.529

Mike Russell 12.831

Michael Orme 13.07

Dwayne Fletcher 13.357

Dave Hodgson 15.583

MICRO
Name Status Fastest Lap
Glenn Roberts 11.097

Andy Bulloch 11.729

Brodie Cresswell 12.824

Amy Joblin 13.785

2WD BUGGY
Name Status Fastest Lap
Glen Clarke 10.103

David Bruce 10.572

Mike Lilly 10.619

Glenn Roberts 10.968

Jeremy Wood 10.978

Carl Acton 11.028



Mike Russell 11.187

Shane Gunn 11.289

Peter Signal 11.575

ALL COMERS (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Taylor Newton-Pratt 22/5m1.233s

Ryan Fletcher 13/5m11.423s

SUPER STOCK (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Glen Clarke 34/5m8.968s

Thomas Deelstra 30/5m11.653s

David Bruce 18/3m13.358s

MINI (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Jeremy Wood 25/5m3.255s

Shane Gunn 23/5m1.546s

STOCK TOURER (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Thomas Deelstra 31/5m8.039s

Peter Signal 30/5m9.911s

Peter Brown 28/5m6.227s

Matt McKinnon 28/5m9.866s

Mike Russell 27/5m0.897s

James Deelstra 26/5m7.581s

Michael Orme 25/5m9.277s

Damian Coffey 17/4m53.329s

2WD SCT (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Mike Lilly 24/5m6.336s

Andy Bulloch 22/5m0.959s

Matt McKinnon 22/5m1.013s

Hamish McKinnon 18/5m14.372s

2WD TRUCK (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Shane Gunn 24/5m0.922s

Jeremy Wood 23/5m3.872s

Mike Russell 22/4m46.486s

Andy Bulloch 22/5m6.823s



Dave Hodgson 22/5m10.405s

Taylor Newton-Pratt 21/5m11.806s

Brodie Cresswell 16/4m56.125s

4WD BUGGY (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Glen Clarke 29/5m6.199s

Mike Lilly 27/5m5.281s

Dwayne Fletcher 27/5m6.203s

Carl Acton 27/5m8.813s

Damian Coffey 15/5m2.960s

RALLY (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Carl Acton 23/5m7.592s

Peter Brown 23/5m12.748s

Phil Cresswell 22/5m5.019s

Mike Russell 21/5m1.953s

Dwayne Fletcher 19/5m5.201s

Michael Orme 19/5m15.392s

Dave Hodgson 17/5m17.632s

Taylor Newton-Pratt 16/5m16.092s

MICRO (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Andy Bulloch 24/5m8.457s

Glenn Roberts 23/5m2.563s

Brodie Cresswell 19/5m1.838s

Amy Joblin 6/5m11.783s

2WD BUGGY (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Glen Clarke 29/5m7.919s

Mike Lilly 27/5m3.031s

Carl Acton 27/5m11.641s

David Bruce 26/5m0.629s

Shane Gunn 25/5m4.059s

Mike Russell 25/5m5.812s

Jeremy Wood 25/5m8.489s

Peter Signal 25/5m10.035s

Glenn Roberts 24/5m3.108s

Results of All Rounds 



ALL COMERS
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Taylor Newton-Pratt (TQ) 22/5m7.446s 22/5m1.233s 22/5m9.343s

2nd Ryan Fletcher (Q2) 0/0m0.000s 8/4m40.547s 13/5m11.423s

DNS Ethan Harding (Q3) 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s

DNS Chad Henwood (Q4) 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s

SUPER STOCK
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Thomas Deelstra (Q2) 13/4m58.057s 20/5m5.774s 30/5m11.653s

2nd Glen Clarke (TQ) 34/5m9.091s 34/5m8.968s 9/1m22.606s

3rd David Bruce (Q3) 18/3m13.358s 0/3m37.823s 4/0m49.550s

MINI
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Jeremy Wood (TQ) 24/5m0.814s 24/5m11.621s 25/5m3.255s

2nd Shane Gunn (Q2) 23/5m3.718s 23/5m1.546s 22/5m2.612s

STOCK TOURER B
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st James Deelstra (Q7) 24/5m12.462s 19/5m3.444s 26/5m7.581s

2nd Michael Orme (Q6) 23/5m13.375s 24/5m5.256s 25/5m9.277s

3rd Damian Coffey (Q8) 9/5m6.542s 15/4m54.471s 17/4m53.329s

DNS Hamish McKinnon (Q9) 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s

STOCK TOURER A
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Thomas Deelstra (TQ) 31/5m9.646s 31/5m8.039s 30/5m3.247s

2nd Peter Signal (Q2) 29/5m5.752s 30/5m9.911s 29/5m0.878s

3rd Peter Brown (Q3) 0/0m0.000s 28/5m8.918s 28/5m6.227s

4th Matt McKinnon (Q5) 27/5m10.690s 25/5m4.381s 28/5m9.866s

5th Mike Russell (Q4) 27/5m0.897s 27/5m1.886s 27/5m2.838s

2WD SCT
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Mike Lilly (TQ) 21/5m3.484s 24/5m8.699s 24/5m6.336s

2nd Andy Bulloch (Q3) 21/5m4.592s 22/5m12.930s 22/5m0.959s

3rd Matt McKinnon (Q2) 21/5m13.724s 22/5m1.013s 22/5m4.299s

4th Hamish McKinnon (Q4) 18/5m14.372s 17/5m8.373s 15/5m16.741s

2WD TRUCK
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Shane Gunn (TQ) 24/5m8.821s 23/4m54.313s 24/5m0.922s

2nd Jeremy Wood (Q2) 23/5m8.459s 23/5m3.872s 23/5m7.158s

3rd Dave Hodgson (Q5) 19/5m8.221s 20/4m57.431s 22/5m10.405s



4th Taylor Newton-Pratt (Q6) 19/5m7.251s 13/4m59.589s 21/5m11.806s

5th Brodie Cresswell (Q7) 16/5m10.557s 16/4m56.125s 14/5m9.508s

6th Andy Bulloch (Q4) 16/3m52.404s 22/5m6.823s 10/2m11.217s

DNS Mike Russell (Q3) 22/4m46.486s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s

4WD BUGGY
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Glen Clarke (Q3) 26/5m5.402s 26/5m13.655s 29/5m6.199s

2nd Mike Lilly (Q4) 24/5m9.167s 26/5m5.704s 27/5m5.281s

3rd Dwayne Fletcher (TQ) 27/5m7.838s 27/5m8.884s 27/5m6.203s

4th Carl Acton (Q2) 25/5m9.757s 27/5m8.813s 19/3m38.511s

DNS Damian Coffey (Q5) 15/5m2.960s 1/0m31.906s 0/0m0.000s

4WD BUGGY DNQ
Pos Name Qual
1st Charl Croeser ???

RALLY
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Carl Acton (TQ) 22/5m2.583s 23/5m11.553s 23/5m7.592s

2nd Peter Brown (Q2) 23/5m12.748s 21/5m10.075s 22/5m2.348s

3rd Mike Russell (Q4) 11/2m37.351s 21/5m11.368s 21/5m1.953s

4th Phil Cresswell (Q3) 22/5m9.098s 22/5m5.019s 21/5m6.402s

5th Dwayne Fletcher (Q5) 19/5m6.175s 0/0m2.986s 19/5m5.201s

6th Michael Orme (Q6) 19/5m15.392s 15/4m6.368s 19/5m23.096s

7th Dave Hodgson (Q7) 17/5m17.632s 17/5m19.887s 16/5m0.983s

8th Taylor Newton-Pratt (Q8) 12/5m0.777s 11/5m1.543s 16/5m16.092s

MICRO
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Glenn Roberts (Q2) 22/5m4.903s 23/5m4.401s 23/5m2.563s

2nd Brodie Cresswell (Q3) 18/4m52.200s 16/5m1.666s 19/5m1.838s

3rd Andy Bulloch (TQ) 20/5m1.745s 24/5m8.457s 15/3m36.506s

4th Amy Joblin (Q4) 6/5m11.783s 1/0m29.423s 5/2m41.656s

MICRO DNQ
Pos Name Qual
1st Brett Steele ???

2WD BUGGY B
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Shane Gunn (Q9) 2/2m35.104s 0/0m0.000s 25/5m4.059s

2nd Jeremy Wood (Q7) 25/5m11.047s 24/5m0.788s 25/5m8.489s

3rd Glenn Roberts (Q8) 23/5m2.209s 23/5m6.201s 24/5m3.108s

DNS Peter Signal (Q6) 25/5m10.035s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s



2WD BUGGY A
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Final
1st Glen Clarke (TQ) 28/5m10.353s 29/5m7.919s 29/5m8.971s

2nd Mike Lilly (Q2) 24/5m0.073s 26/5m8.709s 27/5m3.031s

3rd Carl Acton (Q3) 26/5m11.145s 0/0m0.000s 27/5m11.641s

4th David Bruce (Q4) 25/5m5.282s 25/5m10.357s 26/5m0.629s

5th Mike Russell (Q5) 25/5m7.617s 25/5m5.812s 24/5m7.524s

2WD BUGGY DNQ
Pos Name Qual
1st Charl Croeser ???


